RPW Consortium meeting #19, KTH, Stockholm, Sweden

19-21 June 2017 RPW
Room Q26 at KTH (see https://goo.gl/f3MZXf for more infos & map)
start time| duration |topic Presenter
Monday 19 June 2017

10:00 00:10 [Welcome Vaivads & Karlsson

Science session (including coffee break)
10:10 02:20 see https://.goo.gI/f3MZXf
for the detailed program

12:30 01:30 [Lunch break

14:00 00:20 [Solar Orbiter Status Maksimovic

14:20 01:00 [RPW General status including antennas & MEB [Bellouard, Danto, Chaintreuil

15:20 00:30 |System status Guilhem

15:50 00:00 [Antenna Performances in DC/LF

15:50 00:30 SPIS simulations for RPW |Maksimovic

16:20 00:30 (Coffe break

Determination of the DC/LF Efield & S/C
16:50 00:30 potential - lessons learned from [Khotyaintsev
Cluster & MMS

17:20 00:00 |Antenna Performances in HF

17:20 00:15 Measurements in free field in July 2017 |Guilhem

17:35 end of day 1




Tuesday 20 June 2017

10:00 00:00 |Antenna Performances in HF
10:00 00:30 Dresden group simulations |Plettemeier
10:30 00:30 Graz group simulations |Panchenko
11:00 00:15 Effect on the thermal ber.;dir.)g on Dire.c.tifjn Maksimovic
finding capabilities
11:15 00:40 |EMC & performances Fiachetti
11:55 00:30 |(Coffee break
12:25 00:00 (calibration and RPW Cal. Soft. status
12:25 00:30 ROC-SGSE status and data processing |Bonnin
12:55 01:15 |Lunch break
14:10 00:30 BIAS |Vaivads & Johansson
14:40 00:40 LFR |Chust & Piberne
15:20 00:30 |coffee break
16:00 00:40 TDS (Soucek & Pisa
16:30 00:30 TNR-HFR [Vecchio
17:00 00:30 SCM (including SCM Status) [Jannet, Kretzschmar & Brochot
17:30 00:30 Splinter : Bias sweeping/setting operations [ROC & BIAS Team
18:00 end of day 2
19:00 Consortium Dinner




Wednesday 21 June 2017

start time| duration |topic Presenter
09:30 00:10 [ROC general status Bonnin
09:40 00:30 |RPW Operations status Bonnin
10:10 00:30 science operations & flight procedur_’es Vecchio & de Conchy
preparation
10:40 00:30 SCM noise determination (ground & space) |Alexandrova (TBC) + all
11:10 00:20 |coffee break
11:30 00:30 ANT/Boom deploy. & Commissionning |all
12:00 00:30 GSE needs during operations |Bonnin & Guilhem
12:30 01:30 |lunch break
14:00 00:00 |other splinters / end of meeting




